
#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DUFFY, Calvin SR Winnacunnet 17.02   (NW) 1(1) 6

2 KYROUSIS, Nicholas SR Portsmouth 17.49   (NW) 1(2) 4

3 LOVERN, Jake JR Portsmouth 17.89   (NW) 1(3) 2

4 HANSON, Brady SR Winnacunnet 17.98   (NW) 1(4) 1

5 YEATON, Jason JR Portsmouth 18.11   (NW) 1(5)

6 BENINCASA, Travis SO Dover 18.67   (NW) 2(1)

7 DEOROCKI, Chester SR Portsmouth 18.68   (NW) 1(6)

8 MOECKLIN, Marius FR Winnacunnet 19.22   (NW) 2(2)

9 AVERY, Ethan SR Portsmouth 19.95   (NW) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DUFFY, Calvin SR Winnacunnet 17.02

2 KYROUSIS, Nicholas SR Portsmouth 17.49

3 LOVERN, Jake JR Portsmouth 17.89

4 HANSON, Brady SR Winnacunnet 17.98

5 YEATON, Jason JR Portsmouth 18.11

6 DEOROCKI, Chester SR Portsmouth 18.68

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BENINCASA, Travis SO Dover 18.67

2 MOECKLIN, Marius FR Winnacunnet 19.22

3 AVERY, Ethan SR Portsmouth 19.95

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RIPPERGER, Ian SR Portsmouth 11.67   (NW) 1(1) 6

2 MOURGENOS, Caden SO Dover 12.28   (NW) 2(1) 4

3 ARDIZZONI, Zander SR Winnacunnet 12.38   (NW) 1(2) 2

4 CORCORAN, Brady SO Winnacunnet 12.40   (NW) 2(2) 1

5 MACE, Benjamin SO Winnacunnet 12.44   (NW) 2(3)

6 RODRIGUEZ, Alberto JR Winnacunnet 12.51   (NW) 2(4)

7 WINTERS, Donovan SO Dover 12.52   (NW) 2(5)

8 ALSAAD, Adam SR Dover 12.55   (NW) 2(6)

9 CLIFFORD, Nicholas SR Dover 12.57   (NW) 1(3)

10 VO, Jason JR Dover 12.78   (NW) 3(1)

11 PERKINS, Nolan SR Winnacunnet 12.91   (NW) 3(2)

12 GOTLIEB, Cal JR Portsmouth 12.93   (NW) 4(1)

13 PROTO, Ethan SO Dover 12.93   (NW) 3(3)

14 WILSON, Tyler JR Portsmouth 12.94   (NW) 4(2)

15 BARRETT, Camden JR Dover 13.28   (NW) 4(3)

16 MURDOUGH, Gabe FR Dover 13.56   (NW) 4(4)

17 DIBATTISTA, Joshua JR Winnacunnet 13.64   (NW) 3(4)

18 WHEATLEY, William SO Dover 13.67   (NW) 4(5)

19 LEVESQUE, Morgan FR Dover 13.79   (NW) 3(5)

SECTION RESULTS
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 RIPPERGER, Ian SR Portsmouth 11.67

2 ARDIZZONI, Zander SR Winnacunnet 12.38

3 CLIFFORD, Nicholas SR Dover 12.57

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOURGENOS, Caden SO Dover 12.28

2 CORCORAN, Brady SO Winnacunnet 12.40

3 MACE, Benjamin SO Winnacunnet 12.44

4 RODRIGUEZ, Alberto JR Winnacunnet 12.51

5 WINTERS, Donovan SO Dover 12.52

6 ALSAAD, Adam SR Dover 12.55

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 VO, Jason JR Dover 12.78

2 PERKINS, Nolan SR Winnacunnet 12.91

3 PROTO, Ethan SO Dover 12.93

4 DIBATTISTA, Joshua JR Winnacunnet 13.64

5 LEVESQUE, Morgan FR Dover 13.79

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 GOTLIEB, Cal JR Portsmouth 12.93

2 WILSON, Tyler JR Portsmouth 12.94

3 BARRETT, Camden JR Dover 13.28

4 MURDOUGH, Gabe FR Dover 13.56

5 WHEATLEY, William SO Dover 13.67

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 RONNER-BLAND, Max SO Winnacunnet 5:26.02 6

1:24.50 (1:24.50) 1:24.76 (2:49.26) 1:22.35 (4:11.60) 1:14.42 (5:26.02)

2 FIORENZA, Ethan SO Dover 5:26.14 4
1:24.86 (1:24.86) 1:24.52 (2:49.38) 1:22.28 (4:11.66) 1:14.49 (5:26.14)

3 GAGNOR, Guido SR Portsmouth 6:09.04 2
1:25.64 (1:25.64) 1:31.37 (2:57.01) 1:38.94 (4:35.94) 1:33.10 (6:09.04)

4 CROOKS, Cameron FR Winnacunnet 6:56.70 1
1:39.64 (1:39.64) 1:49.47 (3:29.11) 1:50.26 (5:19.36) 1:37.34 (6:56.70)

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Dover (A) 47.03 6

2 Dover (B) 48.72 4

3 Winnacunnet (A) 49.27

4 Winnacunnet (B) 51.48

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VENN, Evan JR Portsmouth 56.04 1(1) 6

2 DUFFY, Calvin SR Winnacunnet 56.30 1(2) 4

3 CRANE, Jackson JR Winnacunnet 56.50 1(3) 2
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 BEATTIE, Theo FR Portsmouth 57.50 1(4) 1

5 SAWYER, Griffin JR Dover 59.35 1(5)

6 VO, Jason JR Dover 1:00.81 2(1)

7 PROTO, Ethan SO Dover 1:01.54 2(2)

8 FITZPATRICK, Oliver FR Portsmouth 1:03.09 2(3)

9 KOZAK, Seth FR Portsmouth 1:03.17 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 VENN, Evan JR Portsmouth 56.04

2 DUFFY, Calvin SR Winnacunnet 56.30

3 CRANE, Jackson JR Winnacunnet 56.50

4 BEATTIE, Theo FR Portsmouth 57.50

5 SAWYER, Griffin JR Dover 59.35

Section 2 of 2

1 VO, Jason JR Dover 1:00.81

2 PROTO, Ethan SO Dover 1:01.54

3 FITZPATRICK, Oliver FR Portsmouth 1:03.09

4 KOZAK, Seth FR Portsmouth 1:03.17

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 FLETCHER, Nate SR Portsmouth 40.42 6

2 RIPPERGER, Ian SR Portsmouth 41.80 4

3 BENINCASA, Travis SO Dover 48.35 2

4 WHEATLEY, William SO Dover 50.42 1

5 MOECKLIN, Marius FR Winnacunnet 50.54

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 PAYEUR, Jeremiah SR Dover 2:01.89 6

58.84 (58.84) 1:03.05 (2:01.89)

2 HALEY, Jake JR Portsmouth 2:05.42 4
59.31 (59.31) 1:06.11 (2:05.42)

3 PELLETIER, Zach SR Dover 2:13.07 2
1:02.80 (1:02.80) 1:10.27 (2:13.07)

4 LANTZ, Ethan JR Portsmouth 2:15.85 1
1:04.13 (1:04.13) 1:11.73 (2:15.85)

5 CROTEAU, Adam SR Portsmouth 2:26.35
1:10.94 (1:10.94) 1:15.41 (2:26.34) .01 (2:26.35)

6 FITZPATRICK, Oliver FR Portsmouth 2:32.46
1:11.53 (1:11.53) 50.36 (2:01.89) 30.58 (2:32.46)

7 MARGESON, Will SR Portsmouth 2:33.72
1:10.59 (1:10.59) 1:23.14 (2:33.72)

8 BORNE, Sam SR Portsmouth 2:42.64
1:15.87 (1:15.87)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
9 FENDIANA, Lincoln FR Dover 2:56.96

1:20.81 (1:20.81) 1:36.15 (2:56.96)

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCLAUGHLIN, Cole SO Portsmouth 24.04   (NW) 1(1) 6

2 LOVERN, Jake JR Portsmouth 24.26   (NW) 1(2) 4

3 DANIEL, Princeton SO Portsmouth 24.89   (NW) 1(3) 2

4 CORCORAN, Brady SO Winnacunnet 25.38   (NW) 2(1) 1

5 MACE, Benjamin SO Winnacunnet 25.57   (NW) 2(2)

6 BYBEE, Henry JR Winnacunnet 25.64   (NW) 1(4)

7 BEATTIE, Theo FR Portsmouth 25.66   (NW) 2(3)

8 HANSON, Brady SR Winnacunnet 25.75   (NW) 3(1)

9 CRANE, Jackson JR Winnacunnet 25.88   (NW) 1(5)

10 PERKINS, Nolan SR Winnacunnet 26.06   (NW) 2(4)

11 WILSON, Tyler JR Portsmouth 26.23   (NW) 4(1)

12 KOZAK, Seth FR Portsmouth 26.33   (NW) 4(2)

13 RODRIGUEZ, Alberto JR Winnacunnet 26.40   (NW) 3(2)

14 VO, Jason JR Dover 26.62   (NW) 4(3)

15 ALSAAD, Adam SR Dover 27.16   (NW) 2(5)

16 GOTLIEB, Cal JR Portsmouth 27.21   (NW) 2(6)

17 MURDOUGH, Gabe FR Dover 27.91   (NW) 4(4)

18 LEVESQUE, Morgan FR Dover 27.94   (NW) 3(3)

19 SCARLOTTO, Dante SR Portsmouth 28.41   (NW) 4(5)

20 DIBATTISTA, Joshua JR Winnacunnet 28.70   (NW) 3(4)

21 CARRIGAN, Wilder FR Portsmouth 28.87   (NW) 4(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCLAUGHLIN, Cole SO Portsmouth 24.04

2 LOVERN, Jake JR Portsmouth 24.26

3 DANIEL, Princeton SO Portsmouth 24.89

4 BYBEE, Henry JR Winnacunnet 25.64

5 CRANE, Jackson JR Winnacunnet 25.88

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 CORCORAN, Brady SO Winnacunnet 25.38

2 MACE, Benjamin SO Winnacunnet 25.57

3 BEATTIE, Theo FR Portsmouth 25.66

4 PERKINS, Nolan SR Winnacunnet 26.06

5 ALSAAD, Adam SR Dover 27.16

6 GOTLIEB, Cal JR Portsmouth 27.21

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 HANSON, Brady SR Winnacunnet 25.75

2 RODRIGUEZ, Alberto JR Winnacunnet 26.40

3 LEVESQUE, Morgan FR Dover 27.94

4 DIBATTISTA, Joshua JR Winnacunnet 28.70
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILSON, Tyler JR Portsmouth 26.23

2 KOZAK, Seth FR Portsmouth 26.33

3 VO, Jason JR Dover 26.62

4 MURDOUGH, Gabe FR Dover 27.91

5 SCARLOTTO, Dante SR Portsmouth 28.41

6 CARRIGAN, Wilder FR Portsmouth 28.87

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 DICKEY, Keegan JR Dover 13:52.50 6

1:32.24 (1:32.24) 1:43.81 (3:16.05) 1:43.23 (4:59.28) 1:37.50 (6:36.77) 1:42.34 (8:19.11) 1:53.23 (10:12.33)

1:46.68 (11:59.00) 1:53.50 (13:52.50)

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Dover (A) 3:59.28 6

#21 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 1" 5' 4" 5' 7" 5' 9" Pts
1 KYROUSIS, Nicholas SR Portsmouth 5' 7" P XO XXO XXX 6

2 BYBEE, Henry JR Winnacunnet 5' 4" O XXO XXX 4

3 RAGONESE, Jackson SR Portsmouth 5' 4" XXO XXO XXX 2

4 DEOROCKI, Chester SR Portsmouth 5' 1" O XXX 0.5

4 DUFFY, Calvin SR Winnacunnet 5' 1" O XXX 0.5

JABRE, Dylan SO Dover NH XXX

#23 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 3" Pts
1 PATTERSON, Wyatt SO Winnacunnet 9' 0" P P P XO O XXX 6

2 YEATON, Jason JR Portsmouth 8' 6" O O O O XXX 4

3 LANTZ, Ethan JR Portsmouth 8' 6" O P XO O XXX 2

4 MCLAUGHLIN, Cole SO Portsmouth 8' 6" O P O XO XXX 1

5 RAGONESE, Jackson SR Portsmouth 7' 0" O XXX

6 GOTLIEB, Cal JR Portsmouth 7' 0" XO XXX

7 DEOROCKI, Chester SR Portsmouth 7' 0" XXO XXX

LAWTON, George SR Dover NH XXX

GOODELL, Harrison SO Dover NH

PARROTT, Brody JR Portsmouth NH

#25 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 FLETCHER, Nate SR Portsmouth 18' 11"   (NW) 18' 21 /2 18' 11 /2 17' 61 /2 18' 11" 6

2 MCINNES, Brady SO Dover 18' 21 /2   (NW) 17' 71 /2 18' 21 /2 18' 0" 17' 31 /2 4

3 CLIFFORD, Nicholas SR Dover 16' 8"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 16' 8" 15' 7" 2

4 JAMES, Javien SR Dover 16' 51 /2   (NW) 15' 41 /2 FOUL 14' 8" 16' 51 /2 1

5 CORCORAN, Brady SO Winnacunnet 16' 41 /2   (NW) 16' 4" 16' 41 /2 15' 8" 15' 91 /2
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#25 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
6 MACE, Benjamin SO Winnacunnet 16' 2"   (NW) 14' 0" 15' 9" 16' 2" FOUL

7 DANIEL, Princeton SO Portsmouth 16' 1"   (NW) 16' 1" 15' 101 /2 15' 81 /2 15' 71 /2

8 JABRE, Dylan SO Dover 15' 81 /2   (NW) 15' 51 /2 15' 11 /2 15' 7" 15' 81 /2

9 RODRIGUEZ, Alberto JR Winnacunnet 15' 41 /2   (NW) 13' 111 /2 14' 51 /2 15' 41 /2 15' 4"

10 BARRETT, Camden JR Dover 14' 11"   (NW) 14' 11" 14' 01 /2

11 RHYNE, Spencer JR Dover 14' 101 /2   (NW) 13' 11" 14' 101 /2 14' 7" 13' 3"

12 LEVESQUE, Morgan FR Dover 13' 3"   (NW) FOUL 13' 3" FOUL 12' 5"

13 WHEATLEY, William SO Dover 12' 61 /2   (NW) 12' 61 /2 FOUL 12' 6" 12' 41 /2

#27 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 JAMES, Javien SR Dover 35' 43 /4   (NW) 35' 21 /2 34' 83 /4 FOUL 35' 43 /4 6

2 RHYNE, Spencer JR Dover 33' 10"   (NW) 32' 73 /4 33' 10" 33' 73 /4 32' 6" 4

3 CARRIGAN, Wilder FR Portsmouth 30' 101 /4   (NW) 30' 101 /4 FOUL 30' 9" FOUL 2

RANALI, Nico FR Portsmouth NM FOUL FOUL

#29 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 PALERMO, Dylan SR Portsmouth 40' 11" FOUL FOUL 40' 11" 2(1) 6

2 DONOVAN, Noah SR Portsmouth 37' 7" 37' 7" 37' 5" 33' 61 /4 2(2) 4

3 WHISLER, Luke JR Portsmouth 36' 9" 36' 9" 35' 101 /4 33' 21 /4 2(3) 2

4 MACHADO, Max SR Portsmouth 35' 3" 35' 3" 32' 5" 30' 3" 2(4) 1

5 KOZAK, Nikolai SR Portsmouth 35' 11 /2 FOUL 35' 11 /2 FOUL 2(5)

6 ARDIZZONI, Zander SR Winnacunnet 34' 101 /2 34' 8" 34' 101 /2 34' 53 /4 2(6)

7 DEXTRAZE, Dustin JR Dover 32' 61 /4 29' 91 /2 32' 51 /2 32' 61 /4 2(7)

8 PINKHAM, Rylan SO Dover 31' 01 /2 FOUL 31' 01 /2 FOUL 2(8)

9 LAWTON, George SR Dover 29' 8" 26' 91 /2 29' 3" 29' 8" 1(1)

10 SAWYER, Griffin JR Dover 27' 61 /2 25' 11" 27' 61 /2 27' 41 /2 2(9)

11 DICKEY, Keegan JR Dover 27' 4" 26' 0" 27' 4" 26' 7" 1(2)

12 GOODELL, Harrison SO Dover 26' 3" 24' 91 /4 26' 3" 24' 111 /2 1(3)

13 OTIS, Eric FR Dover 23' 8" 23' 7" 23' 8" 22' 51 /2 1(4)

14 BLANCHETTE, Noah JR Dover 23' 71 /2 22' 103 /4 23' 6" 23' 71 /2 1(5)

RHYNE, Spencer JR Dover NM 1

DICKENS, Benjamin JR Portsmouth NM 1

TURNER, Charlie JR Portsmouth NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 LAWTON, George SR Dover 29' 8" 26' 91 /2 29' 3" 29' 8"

2 DICKEY, Keegan JR Dover 27' 4" 26' 0" 27' 4" 26' 7"

3 GOODELL, Harrison SO Dover 26' 3" 24' 91 /4 26' 3" 24' 111 /2

4 OTIS, Eric FR Dover 23' 8" 23' 7" 23' 8" 22' 51 /2

5 BLANCHETTE, Noah JR Dover 23' 71 /2 22' 103 /4 23' 6" 23' 71 /2

RHYNE, Spencer JR Dover NM

DICKENS, Benjamin JR Portsmouth NM
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#29 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

TURNER, Charlie JR Portsmouth NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 PALERMO, Dylan SR Portsmouth 40' 11" FOUL FOUL 40' 11"

2 DONOVAN, Noah SR Portsmouth 37' 7" 37' 7" 37' 5" 33' 61 /4

3 WHISLER, Luke JR Portsmouth 36' 9" 36' 9" 35' 101 /4 33' 21 /4

4 MACHADO, Max SR Portsmouth 35' 3" 35' 3" 32' 5" 30' 3"

5 KOZAK, Nikolai SR Portsmouth 35' 11 /2 FOUL 35' 11 /2 FOUL

6 ARDIZZONI, Zander SR Winnacunnet 34' 101 /2 34' 8" 34' 101 /2 34' 53 /4

7 DEXTRAZE, Dustin JR Dover 32' 61 /4 29' 91 /2 32' 51 /2 32' 61 /4

8 PINKHAM, Rylan SO Dover 31' 01 /2 FOUL 31' 01 /2 FOUL

9 SAWYER, Griffin JR Dover 27' 61 /2 25' 11" 27' 61 /2 27' 41 /2

#31 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 KOZAK, Nikolai SR Portsmouth 111' 6" FOUL 103' 0" 111' 6" FOUL 2(1) 6

2 DONOVAN, Noah SR Portsmouth 102' 10" 92' 11" 96' 4" FOUL 102' 10" 2(2) 4

3 PALERMO, Dylan SR Portsmouth 95' 6" 84' 4" 95' 6" 77' 2" 75' 5" 2(3) 2

4 WILLER, Ryker SR Portsmouth 85' 11" 69' 10" 79' 0" FOUL 85' 11" 2(4) 1

5 MAGUIRE, Dylan JR Dover 78' 8" FOUL 78' 8" 66' 5" FOUL 1(1)

6 DICKEY, Keegan JR Dover 74' 8" 74' 8" 69' 8" 63' 9" 72' 9" 2(5)

7 MACHADO, Max SR Portsmouth 72' 7" 69' 8" 71' 1" 72' 7" 65' 5" 1(2)

8 FROST, Alexander JR Winnacunnet 72' 6" FOUL 68' 0" 72' 6" 2(6)

9 PINKHAM, Rylan SO Dover 71' 7" 71' 7" 70' 3" FOUL 62' 3" 2(7)

10 WHISLER, Luke JR Portsmouth 67' 4" 65' 5" 67' 4" 65' 5" FOUL 1(3)

11 DEXTRAZE, Dustin JR Dover 65' 2" FOUL 65' 2" 58' 4" 62' 8" 2(8)

12 BLANCHETTE, Noah JR Dover 58' 5" 53' 6" 58' 5" FOUL 57' 1" 2(9)

13 GOODELL, Harrison SO Dover 48' 0" 46' 2" 48' 0" FOUL FOUL 1(4)

14 DICKEY, Zephan FR Dover 47' 6" 42' 2" 47' 6" 40' 4" FOUL 1(5)

15 OTIS, Eric FR Dover 44' 1" 44' 1" 39' 0" FOUL FOUL 1(6)

DICKENS, Benjamin JR Portsmouth NM 1

TURNER, Charlie JR Portsmouth NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MAGUIRE, Dylan JR Dover 78' 8" FOUL 78' 8" 66' 5" FOUL

2 MACHADO, Max SR Portsmouth 72' 7" 69' 8" 71' 1" 72' 7" 65' 5"

3 WHISLER, Luke JR Portsmouth 67' 4" 65' 5" 67' 4" 65' 5" FOUL

4 GOODELL, Harrison SO Dover 48' 0" 46' 2" 48' 0" FOUL FOUL

5 DICKEY, Zephan FR Dover 47' 6" 42' 2" 47' 6" 40' 4" FOUL

6 OTIS, Eric FR Dover 44' 1" 44' 1" 39' 0" FOUL FOUL

DICKENS, Benjamin JR Portsmouth NM

TURNER, Charlie JR Portsmouth NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 KOZAK, Nikolai SR Portsmouth 111' 6" FOUL 103' 0" 111' 6" FOUL

2 DONOVAN, Noah SR Portsmouth 102' 10" 92' 11" 96' 4" FOUL 102' 10"

3 PALERMO, Dylan SR Portsmouth 95' 6" 84' 4" 95' 6" 77' 2" 75' 5"
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#31 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 WILLER, Ryker SR Portsmouth 85' 11" 69' 10" 79' 0" FOUL 85' 11"

5 DICKEY, Keegan JR Dover 74' 8" 74' 8" 69' 8" 63' 9" 72' 9"

6 FROST, Alexander JR Winnacunnet 72' 6" FOUL 68' 0" 72' 6"

7 PINKHAM, Rylan SO Dover 71' 7" 71' 7" 70' 3" FOUL 62' 3"

8 DEXTRAZE, Dustin JR Dover 65' 2" FOUL 65' 2" 58' 4" 62' 8"

9 BLANCHETTE, Noah JR Dover 58' 5" 53' 6" 58' 5" FOUL 57' 1"

#33 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 FLETCHER, Nate SR Portsmouth 151' 7" 150' 9" 151' 7" 147' 8" 2(1) 6

2 FROST, Alexander JR Winnacunnet 140' 7" 127' 8" 119' 10" 140' 7" 2(2) 4

3 RIPPERGER, Ian SR Portsmouth 130' 3" 126' 9" 121' 8" 130' 3" 2(3) 2

4 YEATON, Jason JR Portsmouth 129' 2" 117' 4" 97' 4" 129' 2" 2(4) 1

5 VENN, Evan JR Portsmouth 126' 6" 115' 2" 126' 6" 123' 1" 2(5)

6 GUM, Will SR Portsmouth 120' 6" 102' 4" 115' 1" 120' 6" 2(6)

7 STACY, Trevor JR Portsmouth 113' 5" 111' 1" 113' 5" 99' 3" 2(7)

8 WILSON, Tyler JR Portsmouth 113' 3" 113' 3" 96' 0" 107' 5" 2(8)

9 MACE, Nate SO Winnacunnet 105' 3" 101' 0" 104' 5" 105' 3" 2(9)

10 AVERY, Ethan SR Portsmouth 102' 7" 85' 3" 102' 7" 100' 3" 2(10)

11 MARGESON, Will SR Portsmouth 101' 7" 101' 7" FOUL 101' 5" 2(11)

12 KOZAK, Seth FR Portsmouth 94' 9" 78' 8" 82' 2" 94' 9" 1(1)

13 LAWTON, George SR Dover 92' 8" 92' 8" 85' 5" 90' 9" 1(2)

14 WINTERS, Donovan SO Dover 91' 11" 91' 11" 89' 10" 85' 8" 1(3)

15 DONOVAN, Noah SR Portsmouth 90' 9" 84' 9" 90' 9" 87' 2" 1(4)

16 BORNE, Sam SR Portsmouth 88' 7" 88' 7" 83' 10" 83' 11" 1(5)

17 MAGUIRE, Dylan JR Dover 87' 2" 68' 6" 87' 2" 83' 7" 1(6)

18 WHEATLEY, William SO Dover 72' 8" 72' 8" 70' 3" 43' 6" 1(7)

19 OTIS, Eric FR Dover 70' 8" 70' 8" 62' 10" 64' 6" 1(8)

20 BLANCHETTE, Noah JR Dover 70' 6" 65' 5" 70' 6" 67' 9" 1(9)

21 PINKHAM, Rylan SO Dover 68' 9" FOUL 45' 0" 68' 9" 1(10)

22 MCGEE, John SO Dover 67' 11" FOUL FOUL 67' 11" 1(11)

23 GOODELL, Harrison SO Dover 65' 6" 59' 7" 64' 0" 65' 6" 1(12)

24 DICKEY, Zephan FR Dover 53' 0" 49' 10" 53' 0" 52' 9" 1(13)

TURNER, Charlie JR Portsmouth NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 KOZAK, Seth FR Portsmouth 94' 9" 78' 8" 82' 2" 94' 9"

2 LAWTON, George SR Dover 92' 8" 92' 8" 85' 5" 90' 9"

3 WINTERS, Donovan SO Dover 91' 11" 91' 11" 89' 10" 85' 8"

4 DONOVAN, Noah SR Portsmouth 90' 9" 84' 9" 90' 9" 87' 2"

5 BORNE, Sam SR Portsmouth 88' 7" 88' 7" 83' 10" 83' 11"

6 MAGUIRE, Dylan JR Dover 87' 2" 68' 6" 87' 2" 83' 7"

7 WHEATLEY, William SO Dover 72' 8" 72' 8" 70' 3" 43' 6"

8 OTIS, Eric FR Dover 70' 8" 70' 8" 62' 10" 64' 6"

9 BLANCHETTE, Noah JR Dover 70' 6" 65' 5" 70' 6" 67' 9"
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#33 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

10 PINKHAM, Rylan SO Dover 68' 9" FOUL 45' 0" 68' 9"

11 MCGEE, John SO Dover 67' 11" FOUL FOUL 67' 11"

12 GOODELL, Harrison SO Dover 65' 6" 59' 7" 64' 0" 65' 6"

13 DICKEY, Zephan FR Dover 53' 0" 49' 10" 53' 0" 52' 9"

Flight 2 of 2

1 FLETCHER, Nate SR Portsmouth 151' 7" 150' 9" 151' 7" 147' 8"

2 FROST, Alexander JR Winnacunnet 140' 7" 127' 8" 119' 10" 140' 7"

3 RIPPERGER, Ian SR Portsmouth 130' 3" 126' 9" 121' 8" 130' 3"

4 YEATON, Jason JR Portsmouth 129' 2" 117' 4" 97' 4" 129' 2"

5 VENN, Evan JR Portsmouth 126' 6" 115' 2" 126' 6" 123' 1"

6 GUM, Will SR Portsmouth 120' 6" 102' 4" 115' 1" 120' 6"

7 STACY, Trevor JR Portsmouth 113' 5" 111' 1" 113' 5" 99' 3"

8 WILSON, Tyler JR Portsmouth 113' 3" 113' 3" 96' 0" 107' 5"

9 MACE, Nate SO Winnacunnet 105' 3" 101' 0" 104' 5" 105' 3"

10 AVERY, Ethan SR Portsmouth 102' 7" 85' 3" 102' 7" 100' 3"

11 MARGESON, Will SR Portsmouth 101' 7" 101' 7" FOUL 101' 5"

TURNER, Charlie JR Portsmouth NM

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Portsmouth PORT 106.5

2 Dover DOVE 58

3 Winnacunnet WINN 38.5
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